8 RIDGEDALE  AVENUE
CEDAR KNGCLLSE, NJ 07927
www.glassociates com

ARCHITECTURE ' o TELEPHONE (973} 7757777

ENGINEERING FACSIMILE (9731 778.7770
CONSTRUCTION £-MAIL: ino@siassociates.com
22 March 2017
ES7972.01

Via Email gbrennan(@twpunionschools.com _and Mail

Gregory E. Brennan '
School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
Township of Union Board of Education

2369 Morris Avenue

Union, NJ 07083

Subject: Boiler Replacement at Union High School.
Change Order #4

Dear Mr. Brennan,

Enclosed are three- (3) copies of Change Order # 004 in the amount of $5,000.00 as
per Township of Union Public Schools District request, to extend the blowdown

drain piping to the sump pump pit as per the revised Pennetta Proposed Change
Order #004 dated 17 March 2017(copy attached).

They have been signed by the contractor and me. When approved, please distribute
accordingly.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.
Very truly yours,
El ASSOCIATES

Architects &
Engineers, PA

el Py e
s
AT s e
5 i

Ralph Nashed,
Sr. Project Manager

Enclosure: 3 copies of Change Order # 004

C: Barry Loessel Township of Union Board of Education
Peninetta Industrial Automation LLC
EIA Distributions

CEDAR XNOLLS, NJ - HARRISBURG, PA




AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name arid address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER: 4
Boiler Replacement st Union High DATE: March 22, 2017 K
School : ARCHITECT: [X]
2369 Morris Avenue CONTRACTOR: [
Union, NI 07083

_ _ FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES7972.01 OTHER: ]
Pennetta Industrial Automation CONTRACT DATE: 6 July 2016
17 Industrial Avenue CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Little Ferry, NJ 07643

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: |
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

The original contract contigency sum was: $60.000.00
The net change by previously authorized change orders: 33,766,00
The contract contigency sum will be decreased by this change order in the amount: 5,000.00

The new contigency sum ineluding this change order will be: $21,234.00

As'ﬁper the District’s request to extend the blowdown drain piping to the sump pemp pit. The piping will be installed under the stairs
and along the wall nextto boiler #2. As per Pennetta Change Order #4, dated March 17, 2017 and sketeh attached.

Theoriginal Contract Sumwas $ 1,312,000.00
“Fhe net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Qrder was $ 1,312,000,00
The Conivact Sum wilf be increased by this Change Order in the améunt of 3 0.60
Thenew Contraet Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,312,000.00
The Coniract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Changé Qrder therefore is March 17, 2017

NOTE: This Change Order does ot inelude changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive unti} the cost and time have been agreed upon by beth the Owner and
Contraitor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

EI Associates 'Penneita_hldustdal Automation Township of Union Public Schools
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm nome)
8 Ridgedale Avenne 17 Industrial Avenue 2369 Morris Avenue
Cedar Knolls, NI 07927 Little Ferpy, NJ 07643 Union, NJ 07083
ADDRESS e RES ADDRESS
'''''' oo g .
BY (Signaidre) BY (Signature)
Ralph Nashed Randy Gerisch Gregory Brenpan
{Iyped name) (Typed name) {Typed name)
S - dd 247 3/22/r7
ATE ] DATE# L DATE
AlA Document GT01™ ~ 2004, Copyright © 1879, 1957, 2000 and 2004 by The Amerioan stitide of Arbhitecis, Al rights reserved, WARNING: This A4
Document Is protected by U8, Copyright Law and nternational Traaties, Unavtherized reproduction or disivbution of this AlAY Bocument, of sny 1

portion of i, may result In severe civl and sriminal penalties, and will be. prosecufed to the maximam extent pesitble under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:16:00 on 03/22/2017 under Order No 8551133435 _1 which expires on 14/20/2017, and is not for resale. )
User Notes: (1781550198)




Fax Change Order

PENNETA INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION
428 Hoboken Avenue

Jersey City, NJ 07308

(201)420-1693

Contract Modification #4

Date: March 17, 2017
Company: E Associates
Attn: Ralph Nashed, Sr P.M.
Fax no:
Tele. no

Project namer| | |
! Boiler Replacement at Union

High School
D Addition to contract D Deletion from contract
Requesied by: Randy Gerisch
Description: EXTEND BLOWDOWN DRAIN TO SUMP PUMP PIT
The new blowdown drain is routed to the existing floor drain. The
existing floor drain is not able to handle the volume of water
produced during blowdown. Pennetta will extend the blowdown
drain piping to the sump pump pit. The piping will be installed
under the stairs and along the wall next to boiler # 2. Attached
please find a sketch of the proposed routing of the new drain for
your approval.
MATERIAL $ 2,565.00
LABOR
FORMAN 8 HRS @ $116.00 $ 928.00
JOURNEYMAN 8 HRS @ $105.00 $ 840.00
SUBTOTAL $ 4,333.00
OH 10% $ 433.30
SUBTOTAL $ 4,766,30
PROFIT 5% $ 238.32
TOTAL EXTRA $ 5,004.62
Total Cost:
O/ & Markeup
Total Change to Comract:l $ 5,000.001
Estimated effect on the project schedule: days.
Client approved
D Please follow up with mailed hard copy Signature:




